UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 2139

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Sue W.

- 2 Parrott.
- WHEREAS, Sue Parrott was a daughter of this Commonwealth, having been born
- 4 in Harrison County on June 25, 1937, to the late Ward Willington Fightmaster and Esther
- 5 Mae Adams Fightmaster; and
- 6 WHEREAS, Sue Parrott was a retired educator with the Campbellsville
- 7 Independent School System, and a proud member of the Campbellsville City Council for
- 8 15 years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, an avid bridge player and traveler, Sue Parrott was a member of
- 10 Campbellsville Baptist Church; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Sue Parrott, esteemed educator; pillar of the Campbellsville
- 12 community; and cherished wife, mother, grandmother, and sister, departed this earthly
- 13 life and entered into the kingdom of Heaven on February 26, 2020, leaving her family,
- friends, and all those whose lives she touched in solemn mourning; and
- WHEREAS, Sue Parrott is survived by her husband, Lanny L. Parrott; children, Jeff
- Parrott, Logan Parrott (Jane), Leslie Gaines (Lee), and Cindy Sue Speth (Frank); nine
- 17 grandchildren; 17 great-grandchildren; sisters, Betty Jo Cox (Jimmy), Lydia Bell Harris
- 18 (David), and Rebecca Schroll (John); and adopted sister, Betty Hord Johnston;
- 19 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 21 Kentucky:
- 22 → Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby express their most profound
- 23 sympathy upon the passing of Sue W. Parrott, and extend heartfelt condolences to her
- 24 friends, family, and community in this time of loss.
- Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 26 memory of Sue W. Parrott.
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 20 RS BR 2139

1 Resolution to Senator Max Wise for delivery to the family.